

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

## **RESOLUTION NO. 85-10** of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the overall care and development of its members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is intent upon providing Tribal Members and their families with every opportunity for growth, development, and employment; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recognizes the importance of ensuring the employment rights of Indian people;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does herein authorize the submission of this proposal for a Tribal Employment Rights Program; and

BE IT FURTHEER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Manager, Lary V. Davis, to act as the official Tribal representative for this grant, with full authority to negotiate and execute all grant documents, and amendments thereto; and for all required signatures; and this authority shall be for the duration of the grant.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

hairperson

liam Brown, Councilman